Annexure-A to this Notice should not be rejected and the said goods should not 

be re-classified under CTH 87089500 of the First Schedule to the Customs Tariff 

Act, 1975 and why the subject Bills of Entry should not be reassessed 

accordingly; 

(b) differential Customs duty amounting to Rs.1,58,08,268/- (Rupees One Crore, 

Fifty Eight Lakhs, Eight Thousand, Two Hundred and Sixty Eight only), as 

detailed in Annexure-A to this Notice, should not be demanded and recovered 

from them under Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962; 

(c) interest on the Customs duty as mentioned in (b) above should not be charged 

and recovered from them under the provisions of Section 28AA of the Customs 

Act, 1962; 

(d) the imported goods valued at Rs.7,23,36,700/- (Rupees Seven Crores, Twenty 

Three Lakhs, Thirty Six Thousand and Seven Hundred only), as detailed in 

Annexure 'A' to this Notice, should not be held liable for confiscation under the 

provisions of Section 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962;. 

(e) Penalty should not be imposed upon them under the provisions of Section 112